Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Poly Pyramid Roof
RFO16

Parts List

4 BRK00900 B5 Pyramid Roof Bracket
ROFOT100  Pyramid Plastic Roof

—

21-0604 - Button Cap Torx 3/8" x 1"
3V-0603 - Self Tapping Screw 3/8" x 3/4"
4L-0600 - Lock Nut W/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

6 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

© 00 ©

—

Step 1

Carefully lift roof into place on top of roof brackets. Mark hole locations with
marker. Remove roof to the ground and drill a hole in each of the marked
locations. Replace roof on top of roof brackets and secure with

ok,

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer, Lock Nut (x8) Secure bracket to post with
Self Tapping Screws (x8) T
STEP 1
W < 9
| |
| |
| |
| |
44 1/2 [1130] i 44 1/2 [1130] i } - 44 1/2 [1130] - } i
S S | | S
B b4 | | b
| |
| |
| |
| |
& | |
o o
Fm 1/2 [1359]491 F% 1/2 [1359] ! ! 53 1/2 [1359]4?‘
ROOF ON PLAYSTEEL FIT ROOF ON PLAYSTEEL FIT ROOF ON PLAYSTEEL MAX
OVER SQUARE DECK OVER RECTANGLE DECK OVER SQUARE DECK
OFFICE USE ONLY 06/21/2017
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-RF016-01 B3-RF016-01  B4-RF016-02 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

PlayCounter
$C006

Parts List

4 BRK004000
1 SHP00700
1 SHP01300
1

0 &~ 0N O O~

1C-0503 - Carriage Bolt 5/16" x 3/4"
21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
4C-0500 - Camtainer Nut 5/16"
4D-0600 - T Nut 3/8" x 3/4"

5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

Sheet Plustic Bracket

PlayCounter Panel

PlayCounter Top Step 3
PlayCounter Bracket

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer, - ‘
TNut (x4) H © L =
Finish g
Grade, He =
V ?
OFFICE USE ONLY 10/18/2019
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-SC006-00 B3-5C006-00 B4-SC006-00 N/A N/A

B5-AP169-00 B3-AP169-00




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Double Scoop Poly Slide 4'
sL214

Parts List

NN — —

1¢-0512 -

21-0604

4C-0500 -
41-0600 -
3 5F-0500 -

PSL02300  4' Double Scoop Poly Slide
GND00100 Universal Ground Leg Mount
GND00200 Universal Ground Leg
SHP04900  Plastic String Guard

Carriage Bolt 5/16" x 3"

2
4 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
4 21-0606 -
3 2T1-0608 -
2
2
1

Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2"
Camtainer Nut 5/16"

Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

| |
!

DECK HOLES USED (= s oo

Lock Nut (x2)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,

2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer

1-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer

—
[K \( K 13.00 [330]
|

(x3) (x4)
Step 5 F
Drill 7/16" Hole Through Slide =)
© po (Drill From Outside In , Using =
’ String Guard as Guide) =
o * Finish
P Grade
3" Carriage Bolt, Camtainer Nut (x2)
OFFICE USE ONLY 10/29/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-SL214-01 B4-SL214-01 N/A N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Square & Rectangle Decks
DK008 & DK030

Parts List

1 Deck

4 27-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

4 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

Playsteel MAX
Square Deck
5" Round Post

48.00 [1219]
52.25 [1327)]

-~ s00pi219] —

- 5300[1346] — =

OFFICE USE ONLY

Finish Grade

Step 1

\

DECK HEIGHT VARIES
SEE PLAN VIEW DRAWING

Playsteel FIT
Square Deck
3.5" Round Post

Playsteel FIT
Rectangle Deck
3.5" Round Post

39.50 [1003] — |

36.00 [914]

3600914 — -
-~ 39.50[1003]

39.50 [1003] — =

3600914 —

- 4650[1181]

- 50.00[1270) — =

05/12/2017

PLAYSTEEL MAX

PLAYSTEEL SQ
N/A B5-DK008-02

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-DK008-02 B4-DK030-02

ORBIS
N/A

PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 0F1
N/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Transfer Station
See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

§T092 & ST102 - Transfer Station 2FT
§T093 & ST103 - Transfer Station 3FT
ST094 & ST104 - Transfer Station 4FT
ST095 & ST105 - Transfer Station 5FT

(BT——Step1

Parts List
2 GND10000 Transfer Station Ground Leg
2 HDRO1300 Stair Barrier Rail- Upper 16"
2 Transfer Step Handrails
1 DCK02500 Transfer Deck
1 Accessible Stair
1 STR03500 Transfer Station Step
24 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"
2 21-0608 Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 2"
2 41-0600 Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"
16  4N-0600 Locking Flange Nut 3/8"
26  5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole
DECKHOLESUSED U = - Lo o i oo o)
— |
Step 1 Step 2
N
° &
&)
52 ®

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer
(x4)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer

(x4)

SIep©3 S s <
(=)

)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washers,

1" Button Cap Torx , Flat Washers,

Locking Flange Nut (x2) Locking Flange Nut (x8)
0
STep 6 0004
00000
00000
00000
00000
0000
00
Z
J5®
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washers, 2" Button Cap Torx , Flat Washer, 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washers
Locking Flange Nut (x2) Lock Nut (x2) Locking Flange Nut (x2)
OFFICE USE ONLY 06/28/2021
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1

N/A

N/A N/A




Hendewson

recreation equipment limited

Wheel On Vertical Rail Panel

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

AP032 Steering Wheel Panel

AP065 PlayShip Helm Panel

AP144 Maze Wheel on Vertical Rail Panel
AP162 Balance Ball Game on Vertical Rail Panel

Parts List

1 BPN00100 Vertical Rail
1 Wheel or Game
1 Universal Wheel Parts

21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
21-0614 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2-1/2"
4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"

41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking3/8"
5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

N i )

|
DECKHOLESUSED (e == oo 1 oo oo o)

Step 1

- Y
(1 g AN 1R
/ RGN K
@ D @
ML LY
\_J
=8I NS1=Z I NS TN
AN
s oo co @] co oo =
Step 2
2-1/2" Button Cup, Flat Washer (x1)

OFFICE USE ONLY 01/18/2019
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-AP032-03 B3-AP032-05 B4-AP032-03 N/A N/A

B5-AP065-03 B3-AP065-04  B4-AP065-03
B5-AP144-03 B3-AP144-05 B4-AP144-03
B5-AP162-02 B3-AP162-02 B4-AP162-02




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Crawler
See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

Step 1
(B709 Crawler 4'
(B710 Crawler 5'
(B711 Crawler 6'
(8712 Crawler 7' Step 2
Parts List
1 Crawler
2 BPN00200 Safety Rail Step 3
4 21-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
2 21-0608 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2"
2 41-0601 Lock Nut 3/8"
8 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole
[ [
DECKHOLESUSED L = &4 oo o oo &4 o )/
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
(x2) Lock Nut (x2)
fa—)
Stepcii> oo =
o !
=
o :
SE
%@\ = " Finish
Grade
2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer f <
(x2)

OFFICE USE ONLY 06/07/2022
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-CB709-00 B3-CB709-00 B4-CB709-00 N/A N/A

B5-CB710-00 B3-CB710-00 B4-CB710-00
B5-CB711-00 B3-CB711-00 B4-CB711-00
B5-CB712-00 B3-CB712-00 B4-CB712-00




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Corkscrew Climber

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

(B043
(B044
(B045
(B046
(B047

Corkscrew Climber 3'
Corkscrew Climber 4'
Corkscrew Climber 5'
Corkscrew Climber 6'
Corkscrew Climber 7'

Parts List

1
1
2
8
1
2
1

Corkscrew Climber
Pole Connector
Safety Railing

2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
2T1-0610 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2-1/2"
41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"
5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

DECKHOLESUSED (= 4= == = =

Step 1

<)
)

(x6)

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer

Lock Nut (x2)

Step 3

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,

Step 3

Step 1

Step 2

=
=
2
2-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer g
(x1) =
=
Finish J [y,
Grade >
Y4 [va
13.00 [330] J -
OFFICE USE ONLY 05/18/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-CB043-02 B3-(B043-02  B4-(B043-02 N/A N/A
B5-CB044-02 B3-CB044-02  B4-CB044-02
B5-CB045-02 B3-CB045-02  B4-CB045-02
B5-CB046-02 B3-CB046-02  B4-(B046-02
B5-CB047-01 B3-CB047-01  B4-CB047-01




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Space Walk

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

(B313
(B314
(B315
(B316
(B317

Parts List

Space Walk 3'
Space Walk 4'
Space Walk 5'
Space Walk 6'
Space Walk 7'

1 Space Walk

2-6

—

2

8
6-18

21-0604 -
21-0604 -
1 21-0610 -
8-20 4L-0600 -
23-47 5F-0500 -

Space Walk Step
Pole Connector
Safety Railing

Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2-1/2"

Lock Nut w/ Nylon

Locking 3/8"

Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

|
* o

DECK HOLESUSED N o oo ° co ocoe o)
Sfeﬁ! §1eﬁz

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,

Step 3
Q
Step 1
1 Step 2
- 7 )
< ﬁ
Step 4

(x6) Lock Nut (x2)
Sieﬁ 3 §1eﬁ ﬂ
‘
= =
= = z —
= 3
> % 45—
o = )
2-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer 1-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer, |
(x1) Lock Nut (x2) Finish - D
20.00 [508] ~L_—
OFFICE USE ONLY 11/12/2018
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-(B313-01 B3-(B313-01 B4-(B313-01 N/A N/A
B5-CB314-01 B3-CB314-01 B4-(B314-01
B5-(B315-01 B3-(B315-01 B4-(B315-01
B5-CB316-01 B3-CB316-01 B4-CB316-01
B5-(B317-01 B3-(B317-01  B4-(B317-01




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Fit Max Poly Twister Slide

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

SL173 Poly Twister Slide 3'
SL174 Poly Twister Slide 4'

Parts List
1 Twister Poly Slide
1 GNDOOT00 Universal Ground Leg Mount

2 (GND00200 Universal Ground Leg
4 2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"
2 2T-0608 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 2"
2 41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"
8 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole
| |
DECKHOLESUSED (o o= 4o o od oo o)
Step 1
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer (x2)
Step 2
3'Slide - 12.50 [317]
4'Slide - 22.77 [578)
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washers, Lock
Nut (x2)
== Finish
Grade
3" Slide - 25.90 [658]
4' Slide - 42.80 [1087] ‘ 12.60[320]
2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer (x2)

OFFICE USE ONLY 12/16/2016
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
N/A B5-SL173-01 B3-SL173-01  B4-SL173-01 N/A N/A

B5-SL174-00 B3-SL174-01  B4-SL174-01




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

B3 Single Slide Plastic Hood
B3-SH003-02

Parts List

4 BRK12800 Slide Hood Lug 1

1 PPN00701

B3 Single Slide Hood

8  21-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/Pin 3/8" x 1"

4

12 5F-0500 - Flot Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

/—NO LOCKTITE

OFFICE USE ONLY

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x8)
1-1/2" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

21-0606z - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2" (no locktite)

~——— 36.00[914] — =]

o o oo =)

04/24/2018

PLAYSTEEL SQ
N/A

PLAYSTEEL MAX
/A

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-SH003-02

ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F 1
N/A

/A




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Accessible Step Deck

See Below For Included Modules

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

ST061  Accessible Step Deck 12" (1 Steps)

ST063  Accessible Step Deck 24" (2 Steps)

ST067  Accessible Step Deck 48" (5 Steps)

ST068  Accessible Step Deck 48" (5 Steps)

Parts List

2 BPN056 Accessible Step Deck Upper (37")
2 BPNO57 Accessible Step Deck Lower (51")
8 (LPOOT 1.315" Tubing Clamp

2 HDRO86 Accessible Step Deck Handrail

1 Accessible Stair

12 2T1-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

8 21-0610 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
8 4L-0601 - SSLock Nut 3/8"-16 UNC .4Th-11/16W
4 4N-0600 - Locking Flange Nut 3/8"

12 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

DECKHOLESUSED (= =< 4= <= <4 oo =/
= =)
Step | Shap26@6©©
P s S
% - 2
© &
0
a O <000
# 00 @\% ’ - -
o 9
(@)
(=]
1" Button Cap, Flat Washer,
Locking Flange Nut (x4)
S=
S
®° O
.5
=
1-1/2" Button Cap Torx, Locknut (x8)
OFFICE USE ONLY 05/22/2020
PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 OF 1
N/A B5-ST061-03 B3-ST061-05  B4-ST061-05 N/A N/A
B5-ST063-04 B3-ST063-05 B4-ST063-04
B5-ST067-00 B3-ST067-00 B4-ST067-00
B5-ST068-04 B3-ST068-05 B4-ST068-05




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

Square & Rectangle Decks
DK008 & DK030

Parts List

1 Deck

4 27-0604 Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

4 5F-0500 Flat Washer 5/16" /S w/ 3/8" Hole

1" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

Playsteel MAX
Square Deck
5" Round Post

48.00 [1219]
52.25 [1327)]

-~ s00pi219] —

- 5300[1346] — =

OFFICE USE ONLY

Finish Grade

Step 1

\

DECK HEIGHT VARIES
SEE PLAN VIEW DRAWING

Playsteel FIT
Square Deck
3.5" Round Post

Playsteel FIT
Rectangle Deck
3.5" Round Post

39.50 [1003] — |

36.00 [914]

3600914 — -
-~ 39.50[1003]

39.50 [1003] — =

3600914 —

- 4650[1181]

- 50.00[1270) — =

05/12/2017

PLAYSTEEL MAX

PLAYSTEEL SQ
N/A B5-DK008-02

PLAYSTEEL FIT
B3-DK008-02 B4-DK030-02

ORBIS
N/A

PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 0F1
N/A




HQIIdQlIOII Open Starglide Slide

recreation equipment limited See Below For Included Modules

Step 3
/ p

This Instruction Applies To The Following Modules :

SL263 Open Starglide Slide Straight 3' SL286 Open Starglide Slide Veer Left 6'
SL264 Open Starglide Slide Straight 4' SL287 Open Starglide Slide Veer Left 7'
SL265 Open Starglide Slide Straight 5' §L288 Open Starglide Slide Veer Left 8'
51266 Open Starglide Slide Straight 6' $L297 Open Starglide Slide Turn Right 7'
$L267 Open Starglide Slide Straight 7' $L298 Open Starglide Slide Turn Right 8'
51268 Open Starglide Slide Straight 8' ~ SL307 Open Starglide Slide Turn Left 7:
SL275 Open Starglide Slide Veer Right 5' ~ SL308 Open Starglide Slide Turn Left 8°
$L276 Open Starglide Slide Veer Right ¢'  SL317 Open Starglide Slide Snake Right 7
SL277 Open Starglide Slide Veer Right 7' SL318 Open Sturgl!de Sl!de Snake Right .8
$L278 Open Starglide Slide Veer Right 8'  SL327 Open Starglide Slide Snake Left 7
$L285 Open Starglide Slide Veer Left 5' SL328 Open Starglide Slide Snake Left 8

Parts List

1 Open Stargate Slide Assembly

1 1M-P1-GNDO00100-00 Universal Ground Leg Mount

2 1M-P1-GND00200-00 Universal Ground Leg

1 1M-B3-BPN06000-00 Open Starglide Entry Rail

1* 1S-P1-GND02500-00 Starglide Support Leg (6' or higher slides)
*Quantity specified on Starglide Sectional Slide configuration diagram.

6 2T-0604 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1"

3 2T-0606 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 1-1/2"
2 41-0600 - Lock Nut w/ Nylon Locking 3/8"

14 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

For slides shipped in sections, assemble with (5) 3/8" x 3-1/2" Torx,
flatwashers, 1/2" flatwasher and spenco nuts.

DECKHOLESUSED (= oo 4o & o& oo o/

‘n
o
b
b
b

1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer 1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer,
(x2) Lock Nut (x2)
Finish
Step 3 rade ‘
P
1" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer (x4) ~ 11/2" Button Cap Torx, Flat Washer
3
OFFICE USE ONLY (x3) 10/09/2018

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 1 0F2
N/A N/A See above for complete N/A N/A

list of modules




E : Sectional Slid
Configurations from
3 & 4 ft. deck height

23.5” top runout to top structure
36" bottom of foot to top structure

TOP VIEW 3FT

SIDE VIEW 3FT

dimension “["
from structure
{mounting face of entry)
to nose of runowt

Varies by code

{north to south)

3 & 4 ft Slides

SIDE VIEW 4FT

&-11"

dimension “B"from structure

{mounting face of entry)

tor center

(north 1o south)

of foot

: < . N PR IR S R quandtities of pants i order wp down
ISLIDE h.l‘\rﬁ'u..- H.l]. o, m'ﬂ. AT DN ’B" DI.ITI. p & ].hln- 'D‘ k"]'.l'tl} I.L'ﬁ EIEI'.IT SITH-IlHJ" Bxmoat | doimt
3i Straigzhn SGS35TR o 51" o T I - - 1 1
At Seraight SOS45TR o [ ¥ L A | 1 2

37.5" top runout to top structure
48" bottom of foot to top structure

TOP VIEW 4FT




Star Gate Sectional Slide

Configurations from
5 ft. deck height

FRONT VIEWS

top structure
Varies by code

49.5” top runout to top structure
60”bot. foot to

dimension “A™
from center of entry
to center of foot
(east to west)

TOP VIEWS

SIDE VIEWS

dimension “D”
from structure !
(moynting face of entry)
to nose of runout
north to south)

10°-1.5”

5ft Slides

dimension “C”
from center of entry
to nose of runout
(east to west)

dimension “B”from structure

(mounting face of entry)

to center of foot
(north to south)

5ft. Kit #s / install dims. / parts req’d

SLIDE NAME KITNo.  [Dim“A” [Dim.”B” |Dim.“C” [Dim.”D’| Emg“gg“ﬁ;‘:f“;&?ﬁg&”}mm
5fi Right Hand Veer | SGS-SRV | 26" | 65" | 4-17 [ &0 [ 1 [ - [ 1 3 1|2
5ft Straight sGsssTR| o | 77| o hoas| 1 | -] - | 2 1 |3
SfiLeft Hand Veer | SGSSLV | 26" | 657 | 17 [ 802 | 1 | 1] - » 1| 2




Star Gate Sectional Slide 6ft S]_ldeS

Configurations from
6 ft. deck height

An intermediate support is provided
with all slides 6" high or taller. To be
attached on a union @ or about the
midspan of the underside of the slide.

13°-3.5”

FRONT VIEWS

SIDE VIEWS

95_{]”

from structure

(mounting face of entry)
to nose of runout

(north to south)

72"bot. foot to
top structure

61.5” top runout to top structure

dimension “B”from structure

- 757 & (mounting face of entry)
| to center of foot
3.6 5°.1.5" N 885" (l'lﬂl'ﬂ'] to SOUﬂ'])
dimension “A” dimension “C”
from center of entry from center of entry
to center of foot to nose of runout
(east to west) (east to west)
TOP VIEWS 6ft. Kit #s / install dims. / parts req’d
quantities of’ in order top down
SLIDE NAME KIT No. Dim.“A’ Dim.”B’| Dim.*C’| Dim. Entry | Lefi[Right|Straight [Exit [Hwr]Support
6ft Right Hand Veer | SGS-6RV ¥ | 75" | 5157 90" | ] - 1 1 1 3 1
N 6fi Straight SGS-6STR o 885" o (13357 1 - - 3 1] 4 1
W E 61t Lefi Hand Veer SGS-6LV | 367 ST A D B AV 1 - 1 1|3 1




Star Gate Sectional Slide 7ft SlldeS

Configurations from
7 ft. deck height

An intermediate support is provided
with all slides 6” high or taller. To be
attached on a union (@ or about the
midspan of the underside of the slide.

FR SIDE VIEWS

12-7.5”
Rl1°-8.5” o

B 60"\

dimension *“D)”
from structure

Varies by codg

73.5” top runout to top structure

847bot. foot to top structure

to nose of runout
(north to south)

dimension “B”from structure

L 8-5" = (mounting face of entry)
S 3 8-2” i L 97" W to center of foot
n 46" 6’-1" N 10°-5.5” ! (]'lol'ﬂ'l to SOUth)
dimension “A” dimension “C” l
from center of entry from center of entry
to center of foot _ . to nose of runout
(east to west) 4 (east to west)

7ft. Kit #s / install dims. / parts req’d

s coan |y peley |y quantities of in order top down
SLIDE NAME KITNo. [Dim.“A”[Dim.”B”|Dim.“C”|Dim.”D" Eniiry] LeR | Right| Straight] Exit]Hwt Suppord

TftRight Hand Turn | SGS-7RT | 5-11"| 60" | 827 | 60" | 1 | - | 2 - 1|3 1

7fi Right Hand Veer | SGS-7RV | 4’6" | 8-57 61" | 100" 1 | - 1 2 1| 4 1

7ft Right Hand Snake| SGS-7SNR | 2°-1.57 | 97" | 2-1.57|11-8.57 1 1)1 - 1]3 1

N 71t Straight SGS-7STR o (10-557) 07 127757 - - L 115 1

7ft Lefi Hand Snake | SGS-7SNL | 2°-1.5" | 9-7" [ 2°-1.5" | 11"-8.57 1 1 1 - 1]3 1

W E 7t Left Hand Veer | SGS-7TLV | 4-6" | 8-5" 6-17 | 10-0" | 1 - ! 2 1|4 1
1 L |3

71t Lefi Hand Tum SGS-7LT | 511" | 607 827 | 6-07 !




Star Gate Sectional Slide

Configurations from

8 ft. deck height

85.5” top runout to top structure
96"bot. foot to top structure

FRONT VIEWS

P15

5'-6.75

SIDE VIEWS

e

dimension “D”
from structure

(mounting face of entry)

to nose of runout
(north to south)

’\“\i

13
i
Il

\

8ft Slides

An intermediate support is provided
with all slides 6" high or taller. To be
attached on a union @ or about the
midspan of the underside of the slide.

13°-10”

dimension “A”
from center of entry

to center of foot
(east to west)

TOP VIEWS

71

ime

ion “B”from structure

L 6‘-01! =
. 955" | mounting face of entry)
9'-4.5” B 10" ™ to center of foot
7.1.75" s (north to south)
dimension “C” I
from center of entry
to nose of runout
(east to west)
8ft. Kit #s / install dims. / parts req’d
2 ¥ il 3 Ll il 13 . * 13 qmﬁﬁm Ofm iI‘ m tw down
SLIDENAME KITNo.  Dim.“A”[Dim.”B”|Dim.“C” |Dim.”D" Fniry | Ll [Right[Straight| Exit] wr]Su
8ft Right Hand Turn | SGS-8RT | 7°-1.5" | 6-0™ | 9457 6-0" | 1 | - 2 1 1] 4 l
8ft Right Hand Veer | SGS-8RV |5°-6.75" | 9°-5.5” | 7-1.757| 11°-17 1 - 1 3 1 ) 1
&ft Right Hand Snake [SGS-8SNR | 2°-1.5" | 11’-0" | 2°-1.57 | 13727 | 1 1 1 1 1 4 1
8ft Straight SGS-8STR (1 11°-8" o 1310 1| - - 5 116 1
8ft Lefi Hand Snake |SGS-8SNL | 2°-1.5" [ 110" | 2-1.57| 13727 | 1 1 1 1 1| 4 |
8ft Lefi Hand Veer SGS-8LV |5-6.75" | 9557 7-1.757) 11°-1" | 1 1 - 3 1|5 1
8ft Left Hand Tum SGS-8RT | 7-1.57 | 6-0" [ 945" | 607 | 1 2 - 1 1| 4 1




Henderson

recreation equipment limited

B4 Double Poly Slide Plastic Hood
B4-SH004-02

Parts List
1 PPN00800 B4 Double Slide Hood

4 21-0616 - Button Cap Torx w/ Pin 3/8" x 4"
4 5F-0500 - Flat Washer 5/16" S/S w/ 3/8" Hole

4" Button Cap, Flat Washer (x4)

OFFICE USE ONLY

®

04/19/2018

PLAYSTEEL SQ PLAYSTEEL MAX
N/A N/A

PLAYSTEEL FIT ORBIS PLAYTOTS PAGE 10F1
B4-SH004-02 N/A N/A




